MAR. 11.]

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909. Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

(DHE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waiteti Blocks will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution

"That a portion of the royalties be devoted for patriotic purposes—viz., to erect a monument in honour of all Maori soldiers from Te Arawa Tribe who fought in the Great War, 1914-1920.

Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waiteti 2 Section 2A No. 2A Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wednesday, the 31st day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :--

H. F. AYSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Kaitao-Rotohokahoka 1z No. 8 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wednesday, the 31st duy of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:--"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Mary Eleanor Moore shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920.

H. F. AYSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

Regulation No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pa.o.Waikato No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wed-nesday, the 31st day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :— "That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Alan Victor Penberthy Ford shall be agreed to." Dated at Botorua this 5th day of March 1920

Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920.

H. F. AYSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pa-o-Waikato No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wed-nesday, the 31st day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following pro-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Alan Victor Penberthy Ford shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920.

H. F. AYSON,

President.

REGULATION NO. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land Dis-L trict hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pa-o-Waikato No. 3, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Wed-nesday, the 31st day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the

H. F. AYSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoungakau No. 13B Block will be held, in pur-suance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following neurosci reaction.

"That a sum of £15 out of the rents be devoted towards patriotic purposes—viz., the erection of a monument in honour of all Maori soldiers from Te Arawa tribe who fought in the European War, 1914 to 1920."

Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920. H. F. AYSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoungakau No. 4 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a sum of £20 out of the rents be devoted towards of Maori soldiers from Te Arawa tribe who fought in the European War, 1914 to 1920."

Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920.

H. F. AYSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

Regulation No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land L District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoungakau No. 11B Block will be held, in pur-suance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 30th day of March, 1920, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :- "
"That the sum of £15 from rents be devoted to patriotic

purposes — viz., the erection of a monument in honour of Maori soldiers of Te Arawa tribe who fought in the great war, 1914-1920.

Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920. H. F. AYSON,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

Regulation No. 52.

HE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land

purposes—viz., the erection of a monument in honour of all Maori soldiers of Te Arawa tribe who fought in the Great War, 1914–1920." Dated at Rotorua this 5th day of March, 1920.

H. F. AYSON. President.